

Dated: 28th June, 2018

To, The Secretary, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	To, The Secretary The National Stock Exchange Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai
To, The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 4, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh, Kolkata, West Bengal 700001	

Sub: Submission of Revised Segment Reporting for Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter as well as year ended 31st March, 2018.

Ref: Viji Finance Limited (BSE Scrip Code 537820; NSE Symbol: VIJIFIN; ISIN: INE159N01027)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our letter dated 30.05.2018 regarding submission of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter as well as year ended 31st March, 2018 duly approved by the Board at its meeting held on Wednesday, 30th May, 2018, we are hereby submitting the revised segment report for the Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the said period.

The same was wrongly filed due to some clerical errors and Further, we assure compliance of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with abundant precaution in future.

You are requested kindly take on above said results for your reference & record.

**Thanking You,
Yours faithfully
For VIJI FINANCE LIMITED**



**Stuti Sinha
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A42371
Encl: a/a**

M/S VIJI FINANCE LIMITED

11/2, USHA GANJ, JAORA COMPOUND, INDORE - 452001 (MP)

SEGMENT REPORTING

Segment information for the year ended March 31 2018. Primary segment information (by Business segment)

	Particulars	Finance	Realities	Total
a	Segment Revenue			
	External	23,107,072	-	23,107,072
		16,823,544	365,500	17,189,044
	Inter-Segment	-	-	-
		-	-	-
	Total Revenue	23,107,072	-	23,107,072
		16,823,544	365,500	17,189,044
b	Segment Result			
	Profit before Interest & Taxes	19,450,048	(16,313)	19,433,735
		9,810,053	243,447	10,053,500
	Interest Expenses	381,838	-	381,838
		695,542	-	695,542
	Profit before Tax	19,068,210	(16,313)	19,051,897
		9,114,511	243,447	9,357,958
	Tax Expenses	5,089,620	(4,915)	5,084,705
		-	47,850	47,850
	Net Profit after Tax	13,978,590	(11,398)	13,967,192
		9,114,511	195,597	9,310,108
c	Other Information			
	Segment Assets	138,291,560	3,165,346	141,456,906
		121,819,504	3,289,346	125,108,850
	Segment Liabilities	34,997,249	2,805,546	37,802,795
		31,143,983	4,666,498	35,810,481
	Capital Expenditure	24,746	-	24,746
		3,520,414	-	3,520,414
	Depreciation	436,432	-	436,432
		478,498	-	478,498

Note : Figures in italic shows previous year figures